
Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Sub 
Total

59 Ian Regan Broanch Meekan Mini 1 108 72 60 48 44 93 102 107 67 57 46 43 88 99 935
11 Ted Gaffney Karen Gaffney Mini 1 108 72 59 66 44 86 106 104 67 53 47 43 85 101 940
31 David Aiken William Callaghan Mini Cooper S 1 109 78 64 48 80 97 101 95 74 57 54 43 88 96 988
35 David Young Michael Scott Mini 1 101 87 57 47 42 99 99 96 78 53 47 42 132 140 980

15 Dermot Carniegie Philip O'Reilly Ford Escort RS2000 2 92 65 51 42 40 76 94 84 59 70 41 37 73 89 824
41 John Kelly Kerry Mooreland Moore MG Midget 2 97 88 70 42 44 84 97 85 62 70 41 38 78 118 896
22 Simon Brien Jack Brien MG Midget 2 93 84 58 44 40 81 93 84 77 52 42 37 83 88 868
6 Martin Nugent Tim Faulkner Ford Escort 2 99 69 70 45 41 80 99 96 63 50 46 40 78 95 876
9 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 2 96 79 57 45 53 83 96 89 72 54 44 44 80 93 892

12 Robert Woodside Snr Michael Beattie Ford Escort 2 92 72 59 66 80 80 93 89 67 51 48 39 78 93 914
26 Alan Jardine Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mexico 2 118 72 58 48 43 85 97 97 78 54 46 48 83 95 927
50 Robert McGimpsey Alan Bell MG Midget Atlantis 2 106 70 57 45 40 132 103 92 88 52 44 41 85 125 955
30 Sean Devlin John Nichol Ford Escort 2 95 83 70 47 80 91 102 91 67 54 48 80 83 99 991
47 Derek Coates Alan Harvey MG Midget 2 104 77 70 46 48 91 98 123 69 56 45 40 94 99 961
56 Neil McCance Mark McCance MG Midget 2 105 70 58 50 80 116 102 103 67 55 49 41 88 99 984
25 Hall Catherwood Stephen Cartwright MG Midget 2 95 74 70 66 80 117 128 95 64 70 66 43 85 98 1053
37 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson VW Beetle 2 116 78 70 66 80 106 103 103 76 56 52 51 89 107 1046
20 Maurice Eakin Conn Williamson MGB GT 2 127 87 70 58 80 108 113 110 81 61 54 42 132 108 1123
43 Mark Brien Peter Brien Austim A35 2 108 88 70 66 80 132 140 144 88 70 66 80 132 140 1264

10 Robert Woodside Jnr Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 3 87 72 51 45 42 76 88 84 63 48 40 42 76 84 814
8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX5 3 93 78 52 44 40 78 91 86 62 50 41 38 74 87 827

27 Mark Woodside Malcolm Thompson Mazda MX5 3 97 67 59 66 40 80 97 91 64 52 43 39 78 91 873
38 Richard McCartney Peter McConnell Mazda MX5 3 98 69 57 46 43 86 98 94 61 52 44 40 78 95 866
4 Piers MacFheorais Ian McCulloch Mazda MX5 3 97 69 70 44 39 88 93 89 68 52 43 38 78 91 868

17 Gavin Campbell Colin Jones Mazda MX5 3 104 74 58 44 80 84 94 90 64 51 44 47 105 109 939
46 Mal Haveron Liz Haveron Mazda MX5 3 98 88 63 48 44 100 104 98 88 54 45 43 93 97 966
58 Johnny Kennedy Adam Kennedy Mazda MX5 3 102 76 57 47 56 113 105 95 69 54 44 42 92 97 952
29 Niall Carey Stevie McAuley BMW Compact 3 101 77 54 45 80 89 99 91 67 58 66 43 78 94 948
23 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 105 67 58 51 44 83 106 88 66 51 43 37 76 90 875
32 Richard Morgan Martin McGrath Mazda MX5 3 104 83 64 45 80 132 94 88 75 52 49 40 78 88 984
49 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX5 3 90 88 58 66 80 132 93 84 88 54 66 40 88 81 1027
42 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX5 3 111 88 59 52 43 97 108 110 82 55 47 42 122 104 1016
19 Philip McIlvenna Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 100 88 60 47 80 98 100 96 82 55 48 39 99 96 992
39 Kenny Martin Jason Martin Mazda MX5 3 120 79 66 66 54 94 104 99 73 56 51 45 86 98 993
44 Gordon Fogarty Sara Fogarty Fiat X19 3 104 88 70 54 51 113 108 98 88 60 53 44 98 101 1029
60 John Clarke Noel Gourley Mazda MX5 3 119 88 70 58 41 73 109 109 88 70 52 80 132 112 1089
55 Mervyn Gregg Gilmore Magee Mazda MX5 3 114 88 70 53 80 113 107 108 88 57 52 44 100 106 1074
51 Mark Sterling Stephen Ramsey Opel Kadett 3 93 65 53 45 80 132 104 85 64 54 44 41 132 140 992



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Sub 
Total

1 Eamon Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 4 91 64 52 41 37 75 90 89 60 50 42 37 72 87 800
14 Eddie Peterson Richard Pain Toyota Starlet 4 93 62 70 43 38 78 90 88 59 49 42 37 73 89 822
33 David Thompson Simon Smyth Toyota Starlet 4 110 66 52 43 80 78 94 88 56 50 43 39 75 88 874
18 Karl O'Donoghue Padraic Farrell Rover 200 4 93 69 56 44 80 77 91 92 58 49 42 43 73 87 867
13 Steven Ferguson Mark King Vauxhall Nova 4 87 63 46 40 80 82 115 111 59 44 66 36 72 84 901
3 Daniel Byrne Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 4 127 65 54 66 39 76 90 92 59 70 43 38 75 88 894

40 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 4 93 61 59 66 43 81 101 90 70 49 45 41 75 91 874
48 Andrew Bushe Roy Dempster Peugeot 205 GTI 4 96 70 51 44 42 89 100 90 64 54 44 40 82 94 866
5 Colin Earney Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 4 87 81 58 42 39 112 91 84 88 54 43 39 80 95 898

16 Ciaran Carey Rachel Muldoon Vauxhall Nova 4 110 79 54 47 41 90 96 91 79 54 47 40 84 93 912
54 James Cuffey Jonny Irvine Mazda Demio 4 103 67 60 66 42 82 114 97 71 52 51 41 83 105 929
34 Phil Cherry George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTI 4 93 71 52 66 80 79 93 90 62 52 47 80 75 90 940
28 Roger Gordon Clifford Auld Daihatsu Charade 4 107 77 54 48 80 97 98 94 71 70 49 39 86 95 970
24 Damien Mooney Seamus McGuckin Citroen Saxo 4 116 70 59 51 44 85 101 96 69 70 45 43 89 100 938
36 Sam Lyle Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 4 120 72 69 50 50 92 112 111 67 58 51 43 87 102 982
21 Ronnie Boyd Tristan Kelly VW Golf GTI 4 104 78 59 66 59 92 106 101 70 56 66 45 85 97 987
53 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 4 108 72 70 49 80 91 108 100 68 57 47 48 85 101 983
57 Michael O'Hara Stuart Annesley Nissan Micra 4 95 61 68 66 80 132 140 144 88 70 43 80 80 97 1147
52 Paul Farren Mervyn Heatly Toyota Starlet 4 95 64 66 44 80 132 94 91 60 50 42 80 78 89 976
45 Aaron Martin Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 4 142 88 70 66 80 132 140 144 85 63 57 80 99 112 1246

Bogey / Code Board Penalty / Fail

MORNING RUN



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Class 
Position Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 Overall 

Total
59 Ian Regan Broanch Meekan Mini 1 1 54 103 54 49 104 95 55 109 51 99 1708
11 Ted Gaffney Karen Gaffney Mini 1 2 57 110 47 68 100 90 58 109 50 96 1725
31 David Aiken William Callaghan Mini Cooper S 1 3 57 125 45 47 92 94 61 102 49 90 1750
35 David Young Michael Scott Mini 1 4 70 144 48 80 99 100 70 144 80 140 1955

15 Dermot Carniegie Philip O'Reilly Ford Escort RS2000 2 1 51 91 40 41 84 75 48 89 42 81 1466
41 John Kelly Kerry Mooreland Moore MG Midget 2 2 48 87 39 44 84 77 47 85 41 88 1536
22 Simon Brien Jack Brien MG Midget 2 3 58 90 40 44 85 89 54 89 53 84 1554
6 Martin Nugent Tim Faulkner Ford Escort 2 4 56 101 46 45 89 81 52 102 46 88 1582
9 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 2 5 55 96 42 49 87 87 53 94 48 87 1590

12 Robert Woodside Snr Michael Beattie Ford Escort 2 6 52 97 43 42 87 81 50 119 42 86 1613
26 Alan Jardine Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mexico 2 7 60 103 45 48 89 88 57 104 49 90 1660
50 Robert McGimpsey Alan Bell MG Midget Atlantis 2 8 70 100 44 49 89 85 70 95 45 87 1689
30 Sean Devlin John Nichol Ford Escort 2 9 58 101 44 49 95 89 56 100 48 92 1723
47 Derek Coates Alan Harvey MG Midget 2 10 58 105 47 46 94 118 56 101 46 91 1723
56 Neil McCance Mark McCance MG Midget 2 11 56 109 45 45 94 132 56 104 45 92 1762
25 Hall Catherwood Stephen Cartwright MG Midget 2 12 62 97 66 51 92 90 54 94 48 90 1797
37 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson VW Beetle 2 13 59 110 51 80 104 117 56 104 55 103 1885
20 Maurice Eakin Conn Williamson MGB GT 2 14 68 101 59 52 102 103 70 121 50 101 1950
43 Mark Brien Peter Brien Austim A35 2 15 70 144 66 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 2330

10 Robert Woodside Jnr Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 3 1 48 88 40 42 81 76 48 88 41 79 1445
8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX5 3 2 51 91 40 44 84 78 46 88 44 83 1476

27 Mark Woodside Malcolm Thompson Mazda MX5 3 3 51 94 42 44 89 85 51 94 43 87 1553
38 Richard McCartney Peter McConnell Mazda MX5 3 4 53 97 42 45 88 78 52 97 44 92 1554
4 Piers MacFheorais Ian McCulloch Mazda MX5 3 5 53 99 42 43 95 78 54 96 43 88 1559

17 Gavin Campbell Colin Jones Mazda MX5 3 6 52 96 44 45 87 89 51 94 45 86 1628
46 Mal Haveron Liz Haveron Mazda MX5 3 7 56 99 46 42 98 93 54 97 48 91 1690
58 Johnny Kennedy Adam Kennedy Mazda MX5 3 8 70 98 44 45 94 90 70 95 48 91 1697
29 Niall Carey Stevie McAuley BMW Compact 3 9 53 96 66 51 88 80 53 94 80 90 1699
23 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 10 52 92 42 44 86 77 70 144 80 140 1702
32 Richard Morgan Martin McGrath Mazda MX5 3 11 57 118 44 44 86 86 70 91 45 85 1710
49 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX5 3 12 54 88 40 46 87 132 59 84 43 84 1744
42 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX5 3 13 56 103 46 49 96 87 54 99 47 94 1747
19 Philip McIlvenna Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 14 61 106 47 56 93 99 70 103 44 92 1763
39 Kenny Martin Jason Martin Mazda MX5 3 15 61 104 47 80 92 91 58 103 80 97 1806
44 Gordon Fogarty Sara Fogarty Fiat X19 3 16 70 106 50 50 102 98 60 101 49 97 1812
60 John Clarke Noel Gourley Mazda MX5 3 17 70 123 51 49 117 110 68 123 49 99 1948
55 Mervyn Gregg Gilmore Magee Mazda MX5 3 18 70 144 52 52 103 132 63 125 52 101 1968
51 Mark Sterling Stephen Ramsey Opel Kadett 3 19 70 144 66 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 2058



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Class 
Position Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 Overall 

Total
1 Eamon Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 4 1 51 93 51 41 82 73 49 90 40 82 1452

14 Eddie Peterson Richard Pain Toyota Starlet 4 2 51 100 40 40 83 73 47 89 41 83 1469
33 David Thompson Simon Smyth Toyota Starlet 4 3 50 94 40 43 83 74 51 91 43 83 1526
18 Karl O'Donoghue Padraic Farrell Rover 200 4 4 59 95 41 44 85 78 50 92 44 82 1537
13 Steven Ferguson Mark King Vauxhall Nova 4 5 47 88 39 41 83 78 46 87 41 86 1537
3 Daniel Byrne Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 4 6 50 94 41 42 85 78 50 92 41 83 1550

40 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 4 7 54 96 47 47 91 76 51 93 47 86 1562
48 Andrew Bushe Roy Dempster Peugeot 205 GTI 4 8 53 94 43 46 91 85 52 92 47 93 1562
5 Colin Earney Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 4 9 51 91 41 43 86 88 54 86 44 91 1573

16 Ciaran Carey Rachel Muldoon Vauxhall Nova 4 10 56 101 44 47 97 91 55 100 46 89 1638
54 James Cuffey Jonny Irvine Mazda Demio 4 11 54 113 48 48 93 80 59 99 47 90 1660
34 Phil Cherry George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTI 4 12 53 97 52 47 118 107 52 94 45 87 1692
28 Roger Gordon Clifford Auld Daihatsu Charade 4 13 58 103 50 45 91 89 57 102 44 91 1700
24 Damien Mooney Seamus McGuckin Citroen Saxo 4 14 62 116 48 52 94 86 64 100 53 93 1706
36 Sam Lyle Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 4 15 59 124 47 47 98 89 56 111 47 97 1757
21 Ronnie Boyd Tristan Kelly VW Golf GTI 4 16 61 104 46 80 95 89 58 99 51 91 1761
53 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 4 17 56 117 47 50 104 114 56 106 48 98 1779
57 Michael O'Hara Stuart Annesley Nissan Micra 4 18 51 93 66 48 85 72 48 94 52 82 1838
52 Paul Farren Mervyn Heatly Toyota Starlet 4 19 50 102 42 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 1956
45 Aaron Martin Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 4 20 61 110 50 47 95 95 59 107 47 94 2011

Bogey / Code Board Penalty / Fail

AFTERNOON RUN



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Sub Total

10 Robert Woodside Jnr Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 3 87 72 51 45 42 76 88 84 63 48 40 42 76 84 814
1 Eamon Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 4 91 64 52 41 37 75 90 89 60 50 42 37 72 87 800

15 Dermot Carniegie Philip O'Reilly Ford Escort RS2000 2 92 65 51 42 40 76 94 84 59 70 41 37 73 89 824
14 Eddie Peterson Richard Pain Toyota Starlet 4 93 62 70 43 38 78 90 88 59 49 42 37 73 89 822
8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX5 3 93 78 52 44 40 78 91 86 62 50 41 38 74 87 827

33 David Thompson Simon Smyth Toyota Starlet 4 110 66 52 43 80 78 94 88 56 50 43 39 75 88 874
41 John Kelly Kerry Mooreland Moore MG Midget 2 97 88 70 42 44 84 97 85 62 70 41 38 78 118 896
18 Karl O'Donoghue Padraic Farrell Rover 200 4 93 69 56 44 80 77 91 92 58 49 42 43 73 87 867
13 Steven Ferguson Mark King Vauxhall Nova 4 87 63 46 40 80 82 115 111 59 44 66 36 72 84 901
3 Daniel Byrne Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 4 127 65 54 66 39 76 90 92 59 70 43 38 75 88 894

27 Mark Woodside Malcolm Thompson Mazda MX5 3 97 67 59 66 40 80 97 91 64 52 43 39 78 91 873
22 Simon Brien Jack Brien MG Midget 2 93 84 58 44 40 81 93 84 77 52 42 37 83 88 868
38 Richard McCartney Peter McConnell Mazda MX5 3 98 69 57 46 43 86 98 94 61 52 44 40 78 95 866
4 Piers MacFheorais Ian McCulloch Mazda MX5 3 97 69 70 44 39 88 93 89 68 52 43 38 78 91 868

40 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 4 93 61 59 66 43 81 101 90 70 49 45 41 75 91 874
48 Andrew Bushe Roy Dempster Peugeot 205 GTI 4 96 70 51 44 42 89 100 90 64 54 44 40 82 94 866
5 Colin Earney Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 4 87 81 58 42 39 112 91 84 88 54 43 39 80 95 898
6 Martin Nugent Tim Faulkner Ford Escort 2 99 69 70 45 41 80 99 96 63 50 46 40 78 95 876
9 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 2 96 79 57 45 53 83 96 89 72 54 44 44 80 93 892

12 Robert Woodside Snr Michael Beattie Ford Escort 2 92 72 59 66 80 80 93 89 67 51 48 39 78 93 914
17 Gavin Campbell Colin Jones Mazda MX5 3 104 74 58 44 80 84 94 90 64 51 44 47 105 109 939
16 Ciaran Carey Rachel Muldoon Vauxhall Nova 4 110 79 54 47 41 90 96 91 79 54 47 40 84 93 912
54 James Cuffey Jonny Irvine Mazda Demio 4 103 67 60 66 42 82 114 97 71 52 51 41 83 105 929
26 Alan Jardine Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mexico 2 118 72 58 48 43 85 97 97 78 54 46 48 83 95 927
50 Robert McGimpsey Alan Bell MG Midget Atlantis 2 106 70 57 45 40 132 103 92 88 52 44 41 85 125 955
46 Mal Haveron Liz Haveron Mazda MX5 3 98 88 63 48 44 100 104 98 88 54 45 43 93 97 966
34 Phil Cherry George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTI 4 93 71 52 66 80 79 93 90 62 52 47 80 75 90 940
58 Johnny Kennedy Adam Kennedy Mazda MX5 3 102 76 57 47 56 113 105 95 69 54 44 42 92 97 952
29 Niall Carey Stevie McAuley BMW Compact 3 101 77 54 45 80 89 99 91 67 58 66 43 78 94 948
28 Roger Gordon Clifford Auld Daihatsu Charade 4 107 77 54 48 80 97 98 94 71 70 49 39 86 95 970
23 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 105 67 58 51 44 83 106 88 66 51 43 37 76 90 875
24 Damien Mooney Seamus McGuckin Citroen Saxo 4 116 70 59 51 44 85 101 96 69 70 45 43 89 100 938
59 Ian Regan Broanch Meekan Mini 1 108 72 60 48 44 93 102 107 67 57 46 43 88 99 935
32 Richard Morgan Martin McGrath Mazda MX5 3 104 83 64 45 80 132 94 88 75 52 49 40 78 88 984
30 Sean Devlin John Nichol Ford Escort 2 95 83 70 47 80 91 102 91 67 54 48 80 83 99 991
47 Derek Coates Alan Harvey MG Midget 2 104 77 70 46 48 91 98 123 69 56 45 40 94 99 961
11 Ted Gaffney Karen Gaffney Mini 1 108 72 59 66 44 86 106 104 67 53 47 43 85 101 940
49 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX5 3 90 88 58 66 80 132 93 84 88 54 66 40 88 81 1027
42 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX5 3 111 88 59 52 43 97 108 110 82 55 47 42 122 104 1016
31 David Aiken William Callaghan Mini Cooper S 1 109 78 64 48 80 97 101 95 74 57 54 43 88 96 988
36 Sam Lyle Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 4 120 72 69 50 50 92 112 111 67 58 51 43 87 102 982
21 Ronnie Boyd Tristan Kelly VW Golf GTI 4 104 78 59 66 59 92 106 101 70 56 66 45 85 97 987
56 Neil McCance Mark McCance MG Midget 2 105 70 58 50 80 116 102 103 67 55 49 41 88 99 984
19 Philip McIlvenna Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 100 88 60 47 80 98 100 96 82 55 48 39 99 96 992
53 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 4 108 72 70 49 80 91 108 100 68 57 47 48 85 101 983
25 Hall Catherwood Stephen Cartwright MG Midget 2 95 74 70 66 80 117 128 95 64 70 66 43 85 98 1053



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

39 Kenny Martin Jason Martin Mazda MX5 3 120 79 66 66 54 94 104 99 73 56 51 45 86 98 993
44 Gordon Fogarty Sara Fogarty Fiat X19 3 104 88 70 54 51 113 108 98 88 60 53 44 98 101 1029
57 Michael O'Hara Stuart Annesley Nissan Micra 4 95 61 68 66 80 132 140 144 88 70 43 80 80 97 1147
37 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson VW Beetle 2 116 78 70 66 80 106 103 103 76 56 52 51 89 107 1046
60 John Clarke Noel Gourley Mazda MX5 3 119 88 70 58 41 73 109 109 88 70 52 80 132 112 1089
20 Maurice Eakin Conn Williamson MGB GT 2 127 87 70 58 80 108 113 110 81 61 54 42 132 108 1123
35 David Young Michael Scott Mini 1 101 87 57 47 42 99 99 96 78 53 47 42 132 140 980
52 Paul Farren Mervyn Heatly Toyota Starlet 4 95 64 66 44 80 132 94 91 60 50 42 80 78 89 976
55 Mervyn Gregg Gilmore Magee Mazda MX5 3 114 88 70 53 80 113 107 108 88 57 52 44 100 106 1074
45 Aaron Martin Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 4 142 88 70 66 80 132 140 144 85 63 57 80 99 112 1246
51 Mark Sterling Stephen Ramsey Opel Kadett 3 93 65 53 45 80 132 104 85 64 54 44 41 132 140 992
43 Mark Brien Peter Brien Austim A35 2 108 88 70 66 80 132 140 144 88 70 66 80 132 140 1264

Bogey / Code Board Penalty / Fail

MORNING RUN



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall 
Position Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 Overall 

Total
10 Robert Woodside Jnr Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 3 1 48 88 40 42 81 76 48 88 41 79 1445
1 Eamon Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 4 2 51 93 51 41 82 73 49 90 40 82 1452

15 Dermot Carniegie Philip O'Reilly Ford Escort RS2000 2 3 51 91 40 41 84 75 48 89 42 81 1466
14 Eddie Peterson Richard Pain Toyota Starlet 4 4 51 100 40 40 83 73 47 89 41 83 1469
8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX5 3 5 51 91 40 44 84 78 46 88 44 83 1476

33 David Thompson Simon Smyth Toyota Starlet 4 6 50 94 40 43 83 74 51 91 43 83 1526
41 John Kelly Kerry Mooreland Moore MG Midget 2 7 48 87 39 44 84 77 47 85 41 88 1536
18 Karl O'Donoghue Padraic Farrell Rover 200 4 8 59 95 41 44 85 78 50 92 44 82 1537
13 Steven Ferguson Mark King Vauxhall Nova 4 9 47 88 39 41 83 78 46 87 41 86 1537
3 Daniel Byrne Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 4 10 50 94 41 42 85 78 50 92 41 83 1550

27 Mark Woodside Malcolm Thompson Mazda MX5 3 11 51 94 42 44 89 85 51 94 43 87 1553
22 Simon Brien Jack Brien MG Midget 2 12 58 90 40 44 85 89 54 89 53 84 1554
38 Richard McCartney Peter McConnell Mazda MX5 3 13 53 97 42 45 88 78 52 97 44 92 1554
4 Piers MacFheorais Ian McCulloch Mazda MX5 3 14 53 99 42 43 95 78 54 96 43 88 1559

40 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 4 15 54 96 47 47 91 76 51 93 47 86 1562
48 Andrew Bushe Roy Dempster Peugeot 205 GTI 4 16 53 94 43 46 91 85 52 92 47 93 1562
5 Colin Earney Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 4 17 51 91 41 43 86 88 54 86 44 91 1573
6 Martin Nugent Tim Faulkner Ford Escort 2 18 56 101 46 45 89 81 52 102 46 88 1582
9 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 2 19 55 96 42 49 87 87 53 94 48 87 1590

12 Robert Woodside Snr Michael Beattie Ford Escort 2 20 52 97 43 42 87 81 50 119 42 86 1613
17 Gavin Campbell Colin Jones Mazda MX5 3 21 52 96 44 45 87 89 51 94 45 86 1628
16 Ciaran Carey Rachel Muldoon Vauxhall Nova 4 22 56 101 44 47 97 91 55 100 46 89 1638
54 James Cuffey Jonny Irvine Mazda Demio 4 23 54 113 48 48 93 80 59 99 47 90 1660
26 Alan Jardine Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mexico 2 24 60 103 45 48 89 88 57 104 49 90 1660
50 Robert McGimpsey Alan Bell MG Midget Atlantis 2 25 70 100 44 49 89 85 70 95 45 87 1689
46 Mal Haveron Liz Haveron Mazda MX5 3 26 56 99 46 42 98 93 54 97 48 91 1690
34 Phil Cherry George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTI 4 27 53 97 52 47 118 107 52 94 45 87 1692
58 Johnny Kennedy Adam Kennedy Mazda MX5 3 28 70 98 44 45 94 90 70 95 48 91 1697
29 Niall Carey Stevie McAuley BMW Compact 3 29 53 96 66 51 88 80 53 94 80 90 1699
28 Roger Gordon Clifford Auld Daihatsu Charade 4 30 58 103 50 45 91 89 57 102 44 91 1700
23 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 31 52 92 42 44 86 77 70 144 80 140 1702
24 Damien Mooney Seamus McGuckin Citroen Saxo 4 32 62 116 48 52 94 86 64 100 53 93 1706
59 Ian Regan Broanch Meekan Mini 1 33 54 103 54 49 104 95 55 109 51 99 1708
32 Richard Morgan Martin McGrath Mazda MX5 3 34 57 118 44 44 86 86 70 91 45 85 1710
30 Sean Devlin John Nichol Ford Escort 2 35 58 101 44 49 95 89 56 100 48 92 1723
47 Derek Coates Alan Harvey MG Midget 2 36 58 105 47 46 94 118 56 101 46 91 1723
11 Ted Gaffney Karen Gaffney Mini 1 37 57 110 47 68 100 90 58 109 50 96 1725
49 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX5 3 38 54 88 40 46 87 132 59 84 43 84 1744
42 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX5 3 39 56 103 46 49 96 87 54 99 47 94 1747
31 David Aiken William Callaghan Mini Cooper S 1 40 57 125 45 47 92 94 61 102 49 90 1750
36 Sam Lyle Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 4 41 59 124 47 47 98 89 56 111 47 97 1757
21 Ronnie Boyd Tristan Kelly VW Golf GTI 4 42 61 104 46 80 95 89 58 99 51 91 1761
56 Neil McCance Mark McCance MG Midget 2 43 56 109 45 45 94 132 56 104 45 92 1762
19 Philip McIlvenna Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 44 61 106 47 56 93 99 70 103 44 92 1763
53 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 4 45 56 117 47 50 104 114 56 106 48 98 1779
25 Hall Catherwood Stephen Cartwright MG Midget 2 46 62 97 66 51 92 90 54 94 48 90 1797



Mercedes Truck and Van (NI) Springfling Lanes Rally  20 April 2013

39 Kenny Martin Jason Martin Mazda MX5 3 47 61 104 47 80 92 91 58 103 80 97 1806
44 Gordon Fogarty Sara Fogarty Fiat X19 3 48 70 106 50 50 102 98 60 101 49 97 1812
57 Michael O'Hara Stuart Annesley Nissan Micra 4 49 51 93 66 48 85 72 48 94 52 82 1838
37 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson VW Beetle 2 50 59 110 51 80 104 117 56 104 55 103 1885
60 John Clarke Noel Gourley Mazda MX5 3 51 70 123 51 49 117 110 68 123 49 99 1948
20 Maurice Eakin Conn Williamson MGB GT 2 52 68 101 59 52 102 103 70 121 50 101 1950
35 David Young Michael Scott Mini 1 53 70 144 48 80 99 100 70 144 80 140 1955
52 Paul Farren Mervyn Heatly Toyota Starlet 4 54 50 102 42 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 1956
55 Mervyn Gregg Gilmore Magee Mazda MX5 3 55 70 144 52 52 103 132 63 125 52 101 1968
45 Aaron Martin Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 4 56 61 110 50 47 95 95 59 107 47 94 2011
51 Mark Sterling Stephen Ramsey Opel Kadett 3 57 70 144 66 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 2058
43 Mark Brien Peter Brien Austim A35 2 58 70 144 66 80 140 132 70 144 80 140 2330

Bogey / Code Board Penalty / Fail

AFTERNOON RUN


